has been determined after taking into account the economic environment in which the Corporation operates
and the time frame for assessment (i.e. until the end of the next annual reporting period). The sensitivity
analysis is based on risk exposures in existence at the Statement of Financial Position reporting date. The
analysis is performed on the same basis as for 2018. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. Exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily through the
Corporation’s interest-bearing assets.  A reasonably possible change of +/- 1% is used, consistent with current
trends in interest rates (based on official RBA interest rate volatility over the last five years). The basis will
be reviewed annually and amended where there is a structural change in the level of interest rate volatility.
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates:

58

31

 $’000
 Carrying

Amount
Net Result

-1.0%
Equity
-1.0%

Net Result
+1.0%

Equity
+1.0%

2019
Financial Assets (i) 221,000 (2,210) - 2,210 -
Cash and cash equivalents 82,613 (826) - 826 -

 $’000
 Carrying

Amount
Net Result

-1.0%
Equity
-1.0%

Net Result
+1.0%

Equity
+1.0%

2018
Financial Assets (i) 221,000 (2,210) - 2,210 -
Cash and cash equivalents 50,455 (505) - 505 -

(i) Both receivables and payables are excluded as the Corporation deems there exists no interest

exposure.

Currency risk

The Corporation has some foreign currency risk exposure from its investments in the TCorp IM Long Term
Growth Fund. The Long Term Growth Fund investments in emerging markets, indexed and actively
managed international share sector are denominated in currencies other than Australian Dollars. The
agreement between the Corporation and TCorp requires the manager to effectively review the currency
exposure when it arises.

Other price risk – TCorpIM Funds

Exposure to 'other price risk' primarily arises through the investment in the TcorpIM funds, which are held